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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 8.79 

 21.88 

 45.60 

 100.00 

 104,936,788 

 38,873,309 

 96,762,953 

 201,644,651 

 442,217,701 

 2,255,942 

 4,849,053 

 6,714,828 

 2,182,018 

 102,680,846 

 2,255,942 

 34,024,256 

 4,849,053 

 90,048,125 

 6,714,828 

 199,462,633 

 2,182,018  5,479,701.81 

 9,693,883.97 

 16,862,947.56 

 5,303,834.56 

 12,211,370.15 

 1,840,712.25 

 2,388,455.26 

 5,470,884.95 

$5,976,025.23 

$2.5113 

$4.86 

$2.5113 

$5.89 

$2.5183 

$5.41 

$2.4251 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 102,680,846 

 34,024,256 

 90,048,125 

 199,462,633 

 24.09 

 7.98 

 21.13 

 46.80 

 100.00 

 14.10 

 30.30 

 41.96 

 13.64 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$65,227,815.74 

BFAT
POUNDS

 426,215,860  16,001,841 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $5.82 

 16,001,841  426,215,860 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 23.73 

Overage - Class IV  37,291  0 $1,812.34 

$1,812.34 Total Overage  37,291  0 

Inventory - Class II  1,252,398  26,316 $11,161.55 

$11,161.55 Total Inventory  1,252,398  26,316 

Class I Other Source Fluid $18,557.50  227,142  0 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(40,076,610.78)

 221,277.62 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 25.00 

 15.00 

$14.50 

$0.04200795 

$2.5045 

$5.94 

$25,509,854.27 

$179,139.96 

$5.98200795  426,443,002  16,001,841 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 105,840.30 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$5.94   x  .965  + $2.5045 x 3.5 )(

Released: May 09, 2018 Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market Administrator


