## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

## **COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE**

## April 2018

	<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	<u>BUTTERFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>
Producer Milk - Class I	23.73 %	104,936,788	24.09 %	102,680,846	14.10 %	2,255,942
Producer Milk - Class II	8.79 %	38,873,309	7.98 %	34,024,256	30.30 %	4,849,053
Producer Milk - Class III	21.88 %	96,762,953	21.13 %	90,048,125	41.96 %	6,714,828
Producer Milk - Class IV	45.60 %	201,644,651	46.80 %	199,462,633	13.64 %	2,182,018
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	442,217,701	100.00 %	426,215,860	100.00 %	16,001,841

		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>BFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differential at Location	102,680,846	2,255,942	\$5.82 /cwt \$2.4251 /lb	\$5,976,025.23 5,470,884.95 2,388,455.26
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat	34,024,256	4,849,053	\$5.41 /cwt \$2.5183 /lb	1,840,712.25 12,211,370.15
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat	90,048,125	6,714,828	\$5.89 /cwt \$2.5113 /lb	5,303,834.56 16,862,947.56
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat	199,462,633	2,182,018	\$4.86 <sup>/cwt</sup> \$2.5113 /lb	9,693,883.97 5,479,701.81
Classifie	d Value	426,215,860	16,001,841		\$65,227,815.74
Overage - Class IV		37,291	0		\$1,812.34
Total Overage		37,291	0		\$1,812.34
Inventory - Class II		1,252,398	26,316		\$11,161.55
Total Inventory		1,252,398	26,316		\$11,161.55
Class I Other Source Fluid		227,142	0		\$18,557.50
	Adjustments nce in Producer Settlement Fund				105,840.30 221,277.62
Producer	Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Pri	ce			(40,076,610.78)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		426,443,002	16,001,841	\$5.98200795 /cwt	\$25,509,854.27
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04200795 /cwt	\$179,139.96
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)				\$5.94 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$2.5045 /lb	
Uniforn	n Price (Maricopa County, AZ)	(\$5.94 x .965 +	\$2.5045 x 3.5	) \$14.50 /cwt	
Estimated	d Market Wide Utilization in Class	1			
Skim Percentage		25.00 <sup>%</sup>			
Butterfat Percentage		15.00 <sup>%</sup>			
Released	d: May 09, 2018	Alyce L. Owen, Acting Mark	et Administrator		